

Annies Traditional Foods

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Chilli Chicken Pasta

COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS	Annies Traditional Foods Unit 5, Boleran Road, Garvagh, Coleraine, Co. Londonderry BT51 5EH	<u>Technical</u> S Mullan <u>Contact Details:</u> <u>028 29558230</u>
PRODUCT NAME	Chilli Chicken Pasta	
WEIGHT OF PRODUCT	425g, 575g	
DESCRIPTION	Pasta in a creamy sauce with pieces of chilli flavoured chicken	



COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE	Northern Ireland	
ORIGIN OF INGREDIENTS	Fresh Garlic	EU
	Onions	EU
	Frozen Peppers	EU
	Crushed Chilli	EU
	Garlic	China
	Chicken Bouillon	Various (See Spec)
	Chilli Sauce	UK, Ireland, Germany, China
	White Sauce	Various (See Spec)
	Cream	UK
	Salt	UK
Pasta	Italy	
SHELF LIFE	DOP +11	
BAR CODE	425g – 5060236834348, 575g - 5060236834256	
TRACEABILITY CODE	Use by date	

INGREDIENTS DECLARATION
Pasta (44%) (Durum Wheat Pasta, Semolina, Water), Chilli Sauce (40%) (White Sauce (Skimmed Milk Powder, Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids [E471] and Lecithin [E322])(Soya), Flavourings, Vitamins A&D, Colour Carotenes [E160a] (Contains Soya), Modified Maize Starch (Contains Sulphites), Onion, Cream (Contains Milk), Mixed Peppers, Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Water, Chilli Puree (Chilli, Salt, Sugar, Acid (Acetic Acid [E260]), Thickener (Xanthan Gum [E415]), Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acid (Citric Acid [E330])), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Red Pepper Granulates, Acid (Acetic Acid [E260]), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate [E202]), Sliced Pepper, Chicken Bouillon (Salt, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Flavouring, Fractionated Palm Fat, Chicken Fat, Spices, Flavour Enhancer (Disodium ribonukleotides [E635]), Onion, Parsley Extract, Colourant (Ammonia Caramel [E150c]), Chicken Extract, Parsley Leaf, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid [E330]), Garlic, Crushed Chillies, Salt), Chicken (16%)

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	Typical Values per 100g	
Energy	1046 KJ	250 Kcal
Total Fat	4.1g	

Authorised By: Rhonda Montgomery	Issue Date: Sept 2016
Page 1 of 2	Issue No.1

Annies Traditional Foods

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Of which saturates	0.8g
Carbohydrate	43.9g
Of Which Sugars	0.8g
Protein	12.3g
Salt	0.1g

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Ingredients are highlighted in **Bold** within the ingredient declaration

WARNINGS

N/A

STORAGE

Product must be distributed and stored <4°C

Once opened consume within 3 days

PACKAGING

Food Grade Packaging

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Pierce film several times and place in microwave. Heat on full power for 6 ½ minutes. Remove and stir product. Stand for 2 minutes. Ensure product is piping hot before serving, follow microwave operating guidelines.

MICROBIOLOGY STANDARDS

	Satisfactory	Unsatisfactory
TVC	<10 ³	>10 ⁵
ENTROS	<10 ²	>10 ⁴
LISTERIA PART 1	Absence In 25g	Detection In 25g
LISTERIA PART 2	<20cfu/g	>100cfu/g
E.coli	<10cfu/g	>10 ²
SALMONELLA	Absence In 25g	Detection In 25g

Signed on Behalf of	Annies Traditional Foods	Signed on Behalf of	Customer
Name	Rhonda Montgomery	Name	
Position	Interim Technical Support	Position	
Date	Sept 16	Date	
Signature	<i>R. Montgomery</i>	Signature	